POS PETT
1 654
2 650
3 914
4 646
5 695
6 706
7 637
8 673
9 676

10 666
11 687
12 639
13 675
14 615
15 638
16 701
17 630
18 664
19 691
20 727
21 722
22 735
23 915
24 642
25 631
26 606
27 670
28 672
29 612
30 705
31 749
32 622
33 614
34 626
35 652
36 698
37 665
38 647
39 689
40 747
41 636
42 688

IS
w

732

Green Trail 2022 km 10,150

COGNOME
LOITANYANG
KRIVOSHEEV
NUCERA
DEL BUONO
TAOSS

FAZZI
ANSANO
PASTORINI
ROGGIOLANI
METUSHI
VANNUCCINI
BETTARELLI
RAGAZZINI

MOYA GONZALES

BASILE
MAZZARELLI
LAZZERINI
MATTESINI
DONNINI
NUCCIARELLI

SFONDALMONDO

NANU
LACHI
CIAMBRIELLO
MAOLONI
ALLORI
NOCENTINI
ORSI
CERINI
BORGOGNI
BALDACCI
SGUERRI
LACRIMINI
CAMPANI
LEONARDI
MARRAGHINI
MATTONI
DI MICELI
VOLPI
CARIAGGI
ANNETTI
VOLPI
STEFANINI

NOME
SIMON KIBET
EVGENII

GIOVANNI DOMENICO

FILIPPO
ZAKARIA
ALESSANDRO
FABIO
MICHELE
NICOLA
MALVIN
FRANCESCO
STEFANO
GIACOMO
ENRIQUE
SALVATORE
GIACOMO
MASSIMILIANO
VALENTINA
EDIMARO
PIERLUIGI
MASSIMILIANO
ANA

ALESSIO
GIOVANNI
LEONARDO
FABIO
TIZIANO
FRANCESCO
MAURIZIO
SEBASTIANO
GRAZIANO
ENRICO

IVAN
MASSIMO
VIRGINIA
MARCO
ANGELO
CLAUDIO
ROBERTO
CLAUDIO
ALESSANDRO
FRANCESCA
MORENO

SOC

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
G.S. LUCCHESE

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
PODISTICA IL CAMPINO

FILIRUN TEAM ASD

. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
ATL. SESTINI FIAMME VERDI AR

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
ASD SUBBIANO MARATHON

POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
PODISTICA IL CAMPINO

GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD

TX FITNESS S.S.D. ARL

C C Cc c c c c

ATL. RIMINI NORD SANTARCANGELO

IL GREGGE RIBELLE

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI
A.S.D. ATLETICA PONTICINO

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
ATL. SESTINI FIAMME VERDI AR
FILIRUN TEAM ASD

A.S.D. OLYMPIC RUNNERS LAMA
G.S. AMATORI POD. AREZZO

ATL. SESTINI FIAMME VERDI AR
POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
ASD SUBBIANO MARATHON

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
FILIRUN TEAM ASD

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
G.P. LA STANCA VALENZATICO

TEMPO
00:35:49
00:36:22
00:37:43
00:37:51
00:38:25
00:38:46
00:39:11
00:39:21
00:39:25
00:39:59
00:40:31
00:40:45
00:41:15
00:41:25
00:41:31
00:41:42
00:42:03
00:42:24
00:42:46
00:42:59
00:43:09
00:43:13
00:43:28
00:43:33
00:43:36
00:43:40
00:43:52
00:44:01
00:44:29
00:44:34
00:44:41
00:44:50
00:44:57
00:45:03
00:45:03
00:45:07
00:45:12
00:45:16
00:45:25
00:45:35
00:46:08
00:46:12
00:46:23

ANNO
1994
1988
1987
2000
1996
1980
1978
1991
1978
1987
1982
1979
1979
1979
1966
1970
1976
1985
1973
1980
1971
1973
1967
1980
1971
1972
1977
1982
1975
1961
1967
1979
1990
1970
1986
1985
1971
1976
1973
1971
1986
1982
1966



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

707
616
693
684
716
668
656
658
917
719
671
680
634
745
919
660
911
721
679
613
629
710
739
667
669
651
686
625
694
617
715
730
709
683
627
741
748
750
737
690
677
733
704
736
681

GUERRI
GALLINI
RENZONI
SOLDINI
BRANDINI
NESPOLI
LUCCERO
MAGGI
SANTANGELO
FLORIDI
ORETTI
SCHICCHI
TARAS
TIEZZI
CAMAIANI
MARCHETTI
BORRI
PIASTRA
ROSSI
GIUSTI
GRAZZINI
SASSI
GORETTI
MONNANNI
NICCOLAI
LANDI
TRIPPI
CALABRO'
SANARELLI
TUBERONI
MENCHETTI
TRIBBIOLI
RACITO
SINATTI
DELLA CORTE
BARBETTI
CANNONI
GATTOBIGIO
BRUNI
DELL'ARTINO
ROGHI
MARINANGELI
LOMBARDI
RIGHINI
SERBOLI

LUCIANO
GABRIEL
FRANCESCO
ALDO

MIRKO
ALESSANDRO
MARIANO
MAURIZIO
SANTI

LUCIO
ALESSANDRO
MARCO
RICCARDO
ALESSANDRO
LUCA
ANDREA
MASSIMO
LORENA
VALENTINA
GIACOBBE
ALESSANDRO
ANTONELLA
PAOLO
ENRICO
FILIPPO
ALESSIO
NOEMI

ANTONIO CARMELO

NICOLETTA
WALTER
DANIELA
SILVIA

FRANCESCO SEVERO

STEFANO
SALVATORE
ALESSANDRO
MIRKO
SIMONA
MICHAEL
PIETRO
KATIA
ADRIANO
IVAN
SOLERTE
MARCO

ASD WELOVEINSULINA TEAM
ATL.SANGIOVANNESE 1967
PODISTICA IL CAMPINO

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
A.S.D. G. POD. R. VALENTI

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
IL GREGGE RIBELLE

MARATHON CLUB CITTA DI CASTEL
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI
A.S.D. ATLETICA SINALUNGA
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT ASD

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
AMATORI PODISTICA AREZZO

TX FITNESS S.S.D. ARL

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
ATL. SESTINI FIAMME VERDI AR
POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI
G.S.IL FIORINO

RUNCARD

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI
PODISTICA IL CAMPINO
ATL.SANGIOVANNESE 1967

ASD AVIS FOIANO

GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD
G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI
A.S.D. ATLETICA SINALUNGA

ASD FILIPPIDE-AVIS C.LAGO-DLF
G.S.FILIPPIDE

RUNCARD

PODISTICA IL CAMPINO

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
VALORE SALUTE FORTI E VELOCI
ATLETICA AVIS SANSEPOLCRO
ATL. RIMINI NORD SANTARCANGELO
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA

00:46:31
00:46:32
00:46:33
00:46:43
00:46:51
00:47:01
00:47:01
00:47:23
00:47:33
00:47:37
00:48:14
00:48:37
00:48:37
00:49:06
00:49:09
00:49:17
00:49:27
00:49:40
00:49:53
00:49:55
00:50:01
00:50:15
00:50:17
00:50:21
00:50:27
00:50:29
00:50:47
00:51:04
00:51:14
00:51:22
00:51:23
00:51:25
00:51:31
00:51:39
00:51:39
00:51:46
00:51:58
00:51:58
00:52:34
00:52:41
00:52:58
00:53:22
00:53:29
00:53:33
00:53:38

1965
1977
1974
1965
1976
1978
1979
1976
1952
1952
1972
1983
1977
1985
1974
1977
1967
1977
1971
1961
1967
1958
1985
1965
1967
1973
1997
1963
1973
1967
1984
1971
1972
1961
1963
1954
1970
1974
1988
1959
1981
1957
1970
1954
1977



89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

623
624
712
920
912
718
659
607
628
711
655
742
913
743
692
682
608
708
633
696
697
619
641
610
609
632
746
726
621
918
916
725
717
921
724
635
700
731
605
740
734
714
618
723
657

ALBERTI
BENEDETTI
RAIMONDO
BILIOTTI
MENCHETTI
DISARO'
MANCO
FORZINI
FIDOLINI
TIBERI
LOMBARDI
DI BETTO
TUNDO
FRANCINI
POMARANZI
SINATTI
VAGNUZZI
CANESCHI
TACCARI
ZUCCHERI
FOIANESI
NARDONI
CECCARELLI
SCHMITZ
BAYN
RADICCHI
TIEZZI
FIORDI
SGUERRI
AGNELLI
LIVERANI
FABI

DI CAPRIO
DALL'AVO
CHIODINI
ALLARA
MASCOLO
VERSIGLIONI
GUADAGNI
PIERGIOVANNI
BIANCHI
BELLINI
Muzzi
BILLERI
LUCCHETTI

GIULIA
MARIO
DOMENICO
LORENZO
ADRIANO
ANDREA
ANTONIO
EGISTO
CRISTINA
LUCIA
MARIO
JACOPO
ROBERTO
SERGIO
ERIO
MORENO
CARLO
MARZIA
MARIO
ANDREA
ROSSANO
GABRIELE
PAOLO
FLORIAN
CAROLINE
MARIANNA
MASSIMO
FABIO
BRUNO
MARCELLO
PATRIZIA
ANDREA
FRANCESCA
MARCO
ANDREA
RICCARDO
CARMELA
GIANLUCA
SERGIO
ALESSANDRO
WALTER
ROBERTO
MARIA CRISTINA
MAURIZIO
ENRICO

POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI
POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI
CICLO CLUB QUOTA MILLE
PODISTICA IL CAMPINO
PODISTICA IL CAMPINO

ATLETICA MENEGHINA

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
A.S.D. ATLETICA PONTICINO

POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI
G.S.IL FIORINO

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
A.S.D. ATLETICA SINALUNGA
PODISTICA IL CAMPINO

A.S.D. ATLETICA SINALUNGA
PODISTICA IL CAMPINO

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
A.S.D. ATLETICA PONTICINO

G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO
POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI
PODISTICA IL CAMPINO

ASD SUBBIANO MARATHON

G.S. AMATORI POD. AREZZO

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
GERMANIA

GERMANIA

POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI
A.S.D. ATLETICA SINALUNGA
GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD
G.S. AMATORI POD. AREZZO
A.S.D. POL. CHIANCIANO

IL GREGGE RIBELLE

GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD
ATLETICA MENEGHINA

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
ASD SUBBIANO MARATHON
GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
RUNCARD

G.S. ATLETICA 75 CATTOLICA

ASD AVIS FOIANO

G.S. AMATORI POD. AREZZO
GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA

00:53:47
00:53:47
00:54:09
00:54:15
00:54:32
00:54:42
00:54:42
00:54:47
00:55:09
00:55:30
00:56:09
00:56:22
00:56:38
00:56:59
00:57:07
00:57:33
00:57:38
00:57:53
00:58:01
00:58:33
00:58:38
00:58:40
00:58:48
00:59:03
00:59:03
00:59:20
00:59:28
00:59:37
01:00:08
01:00:20
01:00:27
01:00:40
01:00:48
01:01:01
01:01:45
01:01:51
01:02:08
01:02:20
01:02:34
01:02:44
01:02:51
01:04:13
01:04:30
01:04:45
01:04:50

1989
1969
1977
1984
1961
1991
1977
1956
1971
1970
1949
1982
1960
1956
1962
1949
1961
1970
1955
1967
1969
1962
1954
1988
1987
1977
1956
1963
1951
1965
1966
1973
1991
1959
1971
1974
1964
1978
1952
1956
1946
1969
1965
1958
1974



134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

662
678
699
620
643
728
713
640
703
702
661
645
744
729

MARTINO
ROSATI
MARRAGHINI
SALVATORE
COCCHI
PASSAMONTI
BARBAGLI
BIDINI
FIORDELLI
SATURNO
MARRAGHINI
D'ONZA
SALVADORI
TABARRINI

ANTONIO
NICCOLO'
PIETRO
CHIARA
UMBERTO
ALIDA
VALENTINA
MICHELA
CLAUDIO
ANTONIO
PATRIZIA
EMILIO
DOMENICO
MICHELE

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
ASD SUBBIANO MARATHON

G.S. AMATORI POD. AREZZO

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD
ASD AVIS FOIANO

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
ATLETICA AVIS SANSEPOLCRO
ASD SUBBIANO MARATHON

U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
A.S.D. ATLETICA SINALUNGA
GRIFO RUNNERS PERUGIA ASD

01:05:22
01:06:15
01:06:30
01:07:58
01:08:44
01:08:45
01:14:34
01:15:06
01:16:16
01:24:27
01:25:04
01:25:05
01:27:31
01:30:27

1959
1998
1950
1985
1951
1974
1985
1973
1947
1956
1961
1940
1947
1969



